
DISTRICT COUNCIL. KARACHI  
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• 

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Reference No 

Tender Description /Name 

Karachi 

RCC SEWERAGE LINE IN JAMIA 

SSHAH SHAMS TABRIAZ 

UC- RAZZAKABAD BIN QASIM 

KARACHI. 

Bin Qasim Zone District Council 

NO:35596 

AND LAYING 

PIR SAIF-UR-REHMAN 

ABDULLAH GOTH 

COUNCIL 

S!PRA Serial 
of Work/Item PROVIDING 

MASJID 

SOCIETY 

ZONE DISTRICT 
4.  Method of Procurement Single Stage ( one Envelop) 

5.  Tender Published Through Website 
6.  Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos 

7.  Total Bid Received 03 Nos 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable) N/A 

9.  No.of Bid Technically Qualified (if 
applicable) - 

N/A 

10.  Bid (s) rejected Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 25.12.2017 
12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

Comparison Reason for S., Name oF Firm Cost offered b7fRanking  in Remarks 
the Bidders Terms of with Acceptance 

Cost Estimated Rejection 
Cost 

1.  MIs. BRIGHT 
ENTERPRISES 

Rs:8,95,951/- ft lowest 
@ 16.70% 

Above 
Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  M/s.GHULAM 
Rs:9,05,932/- 2 lowest 

@ 18% Substantially 
SAR WAR & CO Above Responsive 

3.  M/s. KHYBER 

CONSTRUCTION CO 
Rs:9,09,770/- 3rd lowest 

@ 18.50% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPI'RA 2010 

(Amended 2013) MIs. BRIGHT ENTERPRISES.  Declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended 

For sanction from Competent Authority. 

(TAUQR ABAS) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 

DMC (EAST) 

MEMBER 

(KHAN MOHAMfAD MALIK) 

ACCOUNTfOFFICER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 

,1 

(F AL H'OOD61LL) 

DISTRICT ENGINEER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

CHAIRMAN 



PRO VIDING AND LAYING RCC SEWERAGE LINE IN JAMIA 

MASJID PIR SAIF-UR-REHMAN SSHAH SHAMS TABRIAZ 

SOCIETY ABDULLAH GOTH UC- RAZZAKABAD BIN QASIM 

ZONE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI. 

01 WORK:. 

(V 

(TAUQEER ABBAS) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 

DMC (EAST) 

MEMBER 

(KHAN MOHAMtD MALIK) 

ACCOUNT'bFFICER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

MEMBER 

COMPERATIVE STATEMENT (TENEDER No: 01) 

Date of Issue up to.08.12.2017 To-2212-2017 

Date of Opening.2b-12-2017.  

DETAIL OF SANCTIONED ESTIMATED COST 

Amount of sch. Item Rs: 7,67, 739 .00 
Add:20%Above On Item 

No:1,2,3,4,6,7 (469958) Rs:93,992.00 
Cartage Rs:34,476.00 

rotal: Rs:8,96,228.00  

RATE QtJOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS 

1. M/s. BRIGHT ENTERPRISES 16.70%Above 

2. M/s. GHULAM SARWAR & CO 18% Above 

3. M/s. KHYBER CONSTRUCTION & CO 18.50% Above 

LOWEST BID COST  

S. 

01. 

Amount of Item Rs:7,67,739-O0 

Add:16.70%Above Rs:1,28,2 12.00 

Rs:8,95,95 1.00 

BELOW ON ESTIMATE COST 

Amount of Tender Cost Rs:8,95,951 .00 

Estimated Cost (-) Rs:896,228-00 

Difference 277.00 

Rs: 277x100 

896228 = 0.03%Below On the estimated cost 

It is submitted that the lowest rate quoted by M/s.BRIGHT ENTERPRISES. Government Contractor at 

(W 16.70%Above. On the Schedule rates and work out 0.03%Below the estimated cost being theIowest in competition 

ii approved the work may be issued. 

(FZAL rkEIMbOD 1) 

DISTRICT ENG EER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

CHAIRMAN 



(TAUQEE ABBAS) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 

DMC (EAST) 

MEMBER 

(KHAN MOHA ' AD MALIK) 

ACCOUN ,  OFFICER 

DISTRICT Ci NCIL KARACHI 

MEMBER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
(BIN QASIM ZONE)  

NIT NO: 35596.  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/international 

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage One Envelop) 

Description of Work: - PROVIDING AND LAYING RCC SEWERAGE LINE IN JAMIA MASJID PIR SAIF-UR-

REHMAN SSHAH SHAMS TABRIAZ SOCIETY ABDULLAH GOTH UC- RAZZAKABAD BIN 

QASIM ZONE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI. 

BIDDERS" ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S.No Eligibility / Qualification M/s. Bright M/s. GHU LAM M/s. KHYBER 

Criteria Enterprises SARWAR & CO CONST.CO — 
1. Registration with PEC (if 

applicable) 

N/A N/A N/A 

NTN Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Sindh Revenue Board Yes Yes Yes 

4.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years Yes Yes Yes 

'experience of relevant 

field. 

6.  Turnover of at least last 

three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is 

attached 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Bid is signed named and 

stamped by the 

authorized person of the 

firm along with 

Yes Yes Yes 

Authorization letter 

9.  Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualifie Qualified 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(Fl HMOO. GILL) 

DISTRICT ENGINEER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

CHAIRMAN 



*  DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
NIT SR.35596.  

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON.Th.12.2017 

A meeting of the procurement committee held in the Office of the District Engineer 

District Council Karachi, (Bin Qasim Zone) under the Chairmen ship of District Engineer. The below 

mentioned member of Committee attend the meeting to discuss the bids invited for the procurement 

of works vide letter NO: DCK/D.E/58/2017 Dated.06-12-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website 

of Sindh Public Procurement Reguartilty Authority Government of Sindh 

FOLLOWING ATTEND THE MEETING 

1.  Mr. FAZAL MEHMOOD GILL 
District Engineer (DCK) 

Chairman 

2.  Mr.Tauqeer Abbas 
Executive Engineer (B & R) 
DMC (East) 

Member 

3.  Mr.Khan Mohammad Malik 

Accounts Officer (DCK) 

Member 

4. During the course of meeting following discuss were made by committee 

1) The tender received from on date.08/12/2017 to 22-12-2017. 

2) The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

3) The tenders of opened on.25/12/2017 before to tender opening committee 

4) The Committee was informed that 03 NO,s bidders have purchased he 

badding documents up to date.25/12/2017 at 12:OO.P.M to 1.00 PM in the office of 

District Engineer DCK, (Bin Q.asim Zone) Karachi. 

5. During the opening of tender received following status was found. 

S.NO NAME OF FIRM RATING REMARKS 

01 M/S. BRIGHT ENTERPRISES flowest Accepted 

M/s. NOOR ENTERPRISES 2' lowest Highest Rejected 

MIs. KHYBER CONSTRUCTION co 
3rd lowest Highest Rejected 

6. The Committee thoroughly scrut\ized each case! tender document, by comparing 

arithmetically and financially with sanctioned esthates! bill qualities and critique for eligibility and 

minimum qualification as per docurn.ents. 



RECOMMENDATIONS 

After due deliberation! scrutiny of each tender document by the committee .lt was 

Recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 

8. DECISION 

In view of Para NO:7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to 

above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

(KHAN MOHAM.(D  MALIK) 

ACCOUNTOFFICER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

(TAUQEER ABBAS) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 

DMC (EAST) 

(FAZAL M HMOOD GILL) 

DISTRICT ENGINEER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

CHAI RMAN 



Date Of Opening. 2b.12.2017 

(KHAN MOHAMJty'AD MALIK) 

AC CO U N T/O FF ICER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

MEMBER 

1 
/ 

(TAUQEER ABBAS) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 

DMC (EAST) 

MEMBER 

Name Of Firm 

DISTRICT COUNCIL, KARACHI.  
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER (DCK) 

This Office NIT No: DCK/BQZ / D.E /58/ DATED.06.12.2017. 

Subject:- Attendance Sheet 

(FAZAL MEHIIOD Gill) 

DISTRICT ENGINEER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

CHAIRMAN 



Tender Processing Schedule shall be as follows:. 

O_(l.-20 i7TO 2Il—i.L- District Engineer, 
District Council Karachi 

hi.&,4 
In the office of the District Engineer, 

DIstrIct Council KarachI '2—V_-2-oq.. I2..toc 

1-Receiving of Applications 
& Issuance of Tenders 

2-Dropping of Tenders 

3-Opening of Tenders 

2.S_l1—o -1 tObP. 

• Tender opening Committee in the office of District Engineer, 

DIstrict Council Karachi 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI, BIN QASIM ZONE. 
NLri5ke Training Center, Main National Highway Razzakabad Tel:0213-4100461/0213-4127551 

No.DCK/DE/ BQ.Z/ /2017/ Dated: /  I .— /2017. 

TENDER NOTICE  

The Tender is sealed covers are invited for the following work under SPPRA Rules-2010 from the firms having adequate experience In 

the relevant field The tentative cost of work is under Rs: 1.00 Million 

S# Name of Work Amount 
tun.it 
Monly 

Time 
Allowed 

lunder F.. Non 
R.Frnrdibl. 

1. 

PROVIDING AND LAYING RCC SEWERAGE LINE IN JAMIA MASJID PIR SAIF- 

UR-REHMAN SHAH SHAMS TABRIAZ SOCIETY ABDULLAH GOTH 

UC- RAZZAKABAD DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI. 

896228 1800 
03 

Month 
1000 

Terms 8 Conditin: 

1- The Tender Document will be issued to the Contractors on the submission of written request on their letterhead and on payment of non.refunth'ble cost of 

tender price through pay order from any scheduled bank in favors of District Council, Karachi as mentioned above each work. 

2- In case of any reason beyond our control, If the tenders are not responded on the above date, the next date of submission & opening of Tenders will be 

I o]'-o ( 201g 12:00 pm and the tender documents will be available for sale from tl. f  -2017. To O/.  0J /i. 24( 

3- In case the date of opening Is declared as a public holiday by the government, the next official worling day shall be deemld to the date for submission and 

opening of tenders of the same time as mentioned. 

4- IlegisIratlon with Income tax Department (NTN Copy) and slndh Revenue Board. 

5- Documentary of work equivalent cost or above executed In last 3 years & Certificate of satisfactory completion showing date of start & completion from 

employer. 

6- list of machinery & equipment available with documentary proof of Its ownership 

7- 2% of specified amount against each work in shape of Pay Order/Bank draft in favor of District Council, Karachi shall be attached with the tender documents. 

8- Tenders in unsealed covers / without 2% Earnest Money will not be entertained and discarded. 

9- The single envelop procedure adopted for tender work as per S.P.P.R.A Rules-2010. 

10- The total bid amount as well as the rates of Items must be filled both in figure and words and incase any correction is made by t 'tractor himself then 

each correction must be Initiated by the contractor otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected. 

11- If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected-cancelled without any compensation but penalty as per rul 

12- Tenders can be seen/download on Authority's web Sites S.P.P.R.A www.sppra.slndh.xov.pk. 

13- The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provision of S.P.P.R.A Rules-2010. 

DISTRICT ENGINEER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

DIRECTOR lCB) S.P.P.R.A. GUS.  

With a request to upload on the website of S,P.P.R.A (Authority) .A Soft copy is also enclosed. 

Copy to: 
1. The Chief Officer District Council Karachi 

2. The Executive Engineer, Bin Qasirn Zone DCK Karachi. 

3. The Accounts Officer DCX Karachi. 

4. P.S. to Managing Director, S.P.P.R.A 

DISTRICT ENGINEER 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 



•%._ 1 

NOTIFICATION 

1ir ts 'rn nrrl'. ci i 

.k r:d u r 21n*  r1ttcttinbt 21) t7 [s1ozidav %llr 

i1 t -H r (_ 

$upiFi.si /Ui t:rt4l &n' d1 'fl: 

'.1Jf1t.It),I., i' !:Ii I ait. I 14-4$ 

ir Cqniri :4 

t tJt. t?:'. 

I 

RJZWAN MMO 
CH1EF $ REtRY SII)H 

NC) rcs(;AtcD' /4 O T 1 

Cty UI i?Tll; ir; tteb..afl t; 

;Th s1w IsiflittJC*:irt t1!, nrO*s 

ht 2ii i PEinni . L)' 'r 
11r 0 E11t)'T 4 ttiti1 C4  IbVf- ft. i t1t 'i 1i t t $ 

t.0 rf rn4b% 
J,fl) IL.'.tli t,t' ft n -i1 

I r'  vr nit ri rric 2O 
t i.tj ht4 urij 'ii4k. irbi 
ic h c( inh. irti 

- Au- hrJ'aQhi 

1 Prirdp4 t' wr'n'n'r ntUi 
Tts Prticipd Sr'tnv t Cbii,( %tiiit'r-i ' r tIt 

LTr 4ais2ry Sr ?ay Lci C'rrt nuU 

71t t t1Ttrt . " IML tirrnr ik zufl rtb 

1 Thi' hxirmrn. rtth •' 'TtitwniJ., rirn 

ZiL Cirrrzc r'pc Cn in Iii 

L flu bui-w7 tnud 

-ru r 

mt 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

